
Welcome back! Suddenly, it’s busy time again. The Library is full of people, and that’s the way we like it. 

We just wanted to remind you that although the Library is a place, it’s much more about the people 

here. Did you know that each librarian is assigned one or more academic departments? The librarian 

works with the department to select materials and make sure the collection meets the needs of 

students and faculty alike. The librarians also teach library orientation and research classes. Feel free to 

contact a librarian directly to set up a one-on-one consultation! 

 

Africana-World Studies – M. Judy Matthew,  
matthewj@wpunj.edu – 973-720-2346 

 

Anthropology & Biology – Kurt Wagner, 
 wagnerk@wpunj.edu -973-720-2285 

 

Art & Mathematics – Susan Sabatino,  
sabatinos@wpunj.edu – 973-720-3127 

 

Asian Studies , Counseling & Special Education  –  
Nancy Weiner, weiner@wpunj.edu -973-720-2161 

 

Chemistry, Physics, Environmental Sci. & Comp. Sci. – 
 Ray Schwartz, schwartzr2@wpunj.edu – 973-720-3192 

 

Communication – Deborah Pluss,  
plussd@wpunj.edu – 973-720-3143 

 

Communication Disorders – Jane Bambrick,  
bambrickj@wpunj.edu – 720-2290 

 

College of Education – Yvonne Roux, 
rouxy@wpunj.edu – 720-3184 

 

English, Philosophy & Psychology - 
Bill Duffy, duffyb@wpunj.edu – 720-3191 

 

Geography, History & Urban Studies - 
Richard Kearney, kearneyr@wpunj.edu – 720-2165 

 

Languages & Cultures, Latin American & Latino Studies - 
Mark Sandford, sandfordm1@wpunj.edu – 720-2437 

 

Music & Sociology – Anthony Joachim, 
Joachima1@wpunj.edu – 720-3665 

 

Music & Political Science – Bob Wolk, 
wolkr@wpunj.edu – 720-2289 

 

Nursing & Public Health – Victoria Wagner, 
wagnerv@wpunj.edu – 720-3190 

 

This semester, Cheng Chat will once again present a library-themed series of articles meant to not only 

show off what we offer at the David and Lorraine Cheng Library, but to help make the library an 

important and integral part of your experience at William Paterson University.  As always, we want to 

hear from you about how we can make the library better – for you! 
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